FORM PTO-1619A

Expires 06/30/99
OMB 0661-0027

PER TRADEMER

TRAD

09-10-1999

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

101141409

RECORD	ATION FORM COVER SHEET			
PATENTS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
X New	X Assignment Security Agreement			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other			
Corrective Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)			
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File			
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1) Research Triangle I	<u>nstitute</u> 03/04/99			
Name (line 2) a 501(c)3 corporati	on of North Carolina Execution Date			
Name (line 1)	Month Day Year			
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name (line 1) Beadles, Robert L.	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not			
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment			
Address (line 1) 2201 Monthaven Driv	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a			
Address (line 2)	separate document from Assignment.)			
Address (line 3) Durham City	North Carolina 27712 State/Country Zip Code			
Domestic Representative Name and A				
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
riddi 633 (inie 4)				
 	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
71999 BLUMBL 00000100 4757541 1581 40.00 BP				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 06/3	30/99
OLAD DEEA	0007

U.S. Department of Commerce

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	• / • /	Page 2	Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent	Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number 919	383 8794
Name R	obert L. Beadles		
Address (line 1) 22	01 Monthaven Driv	e	
Address (line 2) Du	rham, NC 27712		
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
	iter the total number of pag cluding any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance document	# 3
• •	mber(s) or Patent Num		nal numbers attached
	• •	tent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	· · · ·
Patent	Application Number(s)	Patent Num	Der(s)
		4737341	
	ng filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent ned executing inventor.	Application, enter the date the patent application was	Month Day Year
Patent Coopera	tion Treaty (PCT)		7
	CT application number	PCT PCT	_ PCT
	U.S. Application Number been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Prop	perties Enter the tota	I number of properties involved. #	1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.
Method of P Deposit Acc	count		
(Enter for payn		onal fees can be charged to the account.) posit Account Number: #	
	Au	thorization to charge additional fees: Yes	No No
Statement and	Signature		
	opy is a true copy of the or	ief, the foregoing information is true and co iginal document. Charges to deposit accor	
Robert L.	Beadles ()	Lobert Beadles of	3/05/99
·	Person Signing	Signature	Date

1

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Research Triangle Institute is the assignee of record of US Patent No. 4,757,541, Audio visual speech recognition, which expired on July 12, 1996 for failure to pay the 7½ year maintenance fee. By this document I attest and certify that on October 18, 1995, RTI sent by First Class US mail to Robert L. Beadles, the patentee for said patent, a notice that RTI did not intend to pay said maintenance fee and made in said notice an offer to take the necessary steps to transfer ownership of said patent to Robert L Beadles if he wished to pay the maintenance and reassignment fee associated with said transfer.

By this document Research Triangle Institute (RTI) assigns, without warranty of any kind and on an "as is" basis, to Robert L. Beadles any and all interest Research Triangle Institute may have in said patent, including any rights which RTI might exercise with regard to said patent in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Danid N. famile 3-4-99
,
David H. Faucette
Name
Senior Contract Negotiator
Title
Witness: Scallank 3-4-99
Linda S. Eubanks
Name
Acquisition Specialist
Title